
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1958
ANSWERED ON:08.03.2011
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Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the number of cities developed to provide basic urban facilities to the poors including tribal areas and the amount incurred thereon, city/town-wise;

(b) the funds allocated for the purpose during each of the last three years, city/town-wise; and

(c) the details of the works undertaken including the achievements made in this regard, city/town-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION(KUMARI SELJA)

(a): Details of 64 cities/towns for which 487 projects have been approved under Basic Services to the Urban Poor (BSUP) and 829 cities/towns for which 978 projects have been approved under Integrated Housing and Slum Development Programme (IHSDP) components of Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission (JNNURM) for providing basic urban facilities to the urban poor are at Annexure-I and Annexure-II respectively.

(b) and (c): No year-wise, city/town-wise allocation of funds has been done under BSUP and IHSDP. Releases are made in installments for the projects sanctioned for a city/town. City/town-wise cumulative details of Additional Central Assistance approved and released and the number of houses sanctioned under BSUP and IHSDP are at Annexure-I and Annexure-II respectively.
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